All books
$13.50– $35!

Teaching about

AFRICA
Politics • History • Development

C ELEBRATING 34 YEARS

OF

I NDEPENDENT P UBLISHING

NEW—3RD
E-BOOKS

Do we publish e-books? Yes! If you are interested in ordering an e-book for
yourself or for a course you are teaching, please check our website for availability. If the e-book you are looking for isn’t there, please let us know by
calling 303-444-6684 or e-mailing ebooks@rienner.com.

EDITION

African Development:
Making Sense of the Issues and Actors
Todd J. Moss and Danielle Resnick
Praise for the previous editions:

INSTRUCTOR/EXAM COPIES

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) one of our paperbacks for a
course, electronic copies are free for 60 days, after which your access will cease,
or you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access.
If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are available for $7.50 in the US and
$15 elsewhere to cover shipping and handling.
Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, plus shipping.
Please limit your request to 3 books and include the name of your institution
along with the name and number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.
N E W B O O K E - A L E RT S

If you would like to receive regular e-mail announcements of our new books,
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.
WEBSITE

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $25 or more.

“Thoughtful, well written.... [This] book leads the
student to a deep understanding of the actors at work
—Barry Riddell,
in Africa’s development.”
Canadian Journal of Development Studies

“Treating both political and economic themes with admirable clarity, [Moss]
walks the reader briskly through Africa’s colonial legacy, the syndrome of personal rule, the economic liabilities of conflict, and the challenges of democratic
reform.... Provides a thorough and critical but fair-minded treatment in a style
that is plainspoken and often witty.” —Peter Lewis, Foreign Affairs
“An excellent introduction to current political and economic issues in Africa....
Highly recommended.” —Choice

B

oth authoritative and accessible, African Development introduces the
issues, actors, and institutions at play in development trajectories across
sub-Saharan Africa.
This new edition, thoroughly updated, includes an entirely new chapter devoted to key demographic trends in the region, especially rapid urbanization and the
distinct “youth bulge.” There is also a review of major democratic gains and disappointments since 2011; analysis of renewed internal armed conflicts; and
attention to the contemporary sovereign debt crisis relative to the structural
adjustment debt of earlier decades.
The book uniquely brings to life the collective impact of history, economics,
and politics on development in the region.
Todd J. Moss is senior fellow at the Center for Global Development and nonresident scholar at Rice University. Danielle Resnick is senior research fellow
in the Development Strategy and Governance Division of the International Food
Policy Research Institute.
CONTENTS

• The Complexities of African
Development.
HISTORICAL AND POLITICAL CONTEXT.
• The Colonial Legacy.
• Big Men, Personal Rule, and
Patronage Politics.
• Party Systems and Democratic
Trajectories.
• Conflict, War, and State Fragility.
CORE DEVELOPMENT QUESTIONS.
• Growth, Poverty, and Transformation.
• The Political Economy of Policy Reform.
• The International Aid System.
• Debt and Déjà Vu?

• Health and Human Development.
• Demography and Inequality.
REGIONALISM AND GLOBALIZATION.
• The African Union and Regional
Institutions.
• World Trade and Late Industrialization.
• Private Investment and the Business
Environment.
CONCLUSION.
• Uncertainty and Optimism.
July 2018/ca. 300 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-724-0

pb $28.50/£21.50

www.rienner.com

■

1

The Time of Youth:

2ND

Women and Development
in Africa: How Gender Works

Work, Social Change, and Politics in Africa
Alcinda Honwana

“This clearly written,
well-structured study
summarizes the contemporary situation
of African youth, but
also regularly gestures toward a more global analysis of the
generation that grew up in the shadow of
structural adjustment and neoliberalism....
Highly recommended.” —Choice

Examining the lives of young people
in Mozambique, Senegal, South Africa,
and Tunisia, Honwana focuses on the
transformative potential of the waithood
generation—not only in Africa, but also
globally—as young people come to believe
that the struggle to overcome their predicament requires radical social and political
change. From organizing protests in the
streets of Maputo, Dakar, Madrid, and New
York, to sparking revolutions in Tunisia,
Egypt, and Libya, the waithood generation,
as we are reminded in The Time of Youth,
is using its resources to redress the wrongs
of contemporary society.
Alcinda Honwana is visiting professor
in the Development Policy and Practice
program at the Open University.

“An insightful and intriguing read ... highly
recommended.” —Library Bookwatch
ost young Africans are living in a state of
M
“waithood,” argues Alcinda Honwana,
finding themselves suspended in limbo
between childhood and adulthood. Failed
neoliberal economic policies, bad governance, and political instability have caused
stable jobs to disappear; and without jobs
that pay living wages, these young people
cannot become fully participating members
of society. But that is only part of the story.

2012/222 pages
ISBN: 978-1-56549-472-5

EDITION

pb $26.50/£24.50

A Kumarian Press Book

Michael Kevane
Praise for the previous edition:

“A unique and rare book. It is a welcome addition to
the literature on women and development.... Kevane
challenges economists and scholars of development to
ask better questions, develop well-informed hypotheses, adopt more rigorous
methods, and test their assumptions through solid empirical research.”
—Aili Mari Tripp, Politics & Gender

“An insightful book for undergraduates and graduate students with an interest
in gender, international development, economics, or African studies.”
—Michael M. Walker, WID Bulletin

T

his new edition of Women and Development in Africa incorporates the results
of more than a decade of new empirical and theoretical research. Michael
Kevane provides a broad overview of the sources of underdevelopment in Africa
and the role of gender in economic transactions, as well as a cogent analysis of
the gendered realities of such issues as land rights, the control of labor, the marriage market, health care, education, and political representation.
Michael Kevane is associate professor of economics at Santa Clara University.
CONTENTS

WINNER

OF THE

• Exploring Gender and Development.
• Women and Development in Africa.
• Models and Methods.
• The Land Tenure Rights of
African Women.
• Constraints and Opportunities in
the World of Work.
• The Marriage Market.

H E R S K O V I T S A WA R D

Aiding Violence:
The Development Enterprise in Rwanda
Peter Uvin

“Paradigm-rocking....
Simply must be
required reading for
anyone who desires
to set foot in an
African nation, no matter how noble or
lofty their goals.” —WorldViews

“This book should be read by everyone
involved in development. For those with
some knowledge of Rwanda, reading it is
nothing short of a cathartic experience.”
—Development in Practice

“An invaluable anatomy of the way development aid to Rwanda before the genocide
contributed to what took place—essential
reading for anyone with a tender conscience
and a strong stomach.” —The New Republic

• Bargaining Power at Home.
• Preferring Sons over Daughters.
• The Gendering of Education.
• Getting Capital to Women.
• Emerging Movement For—and
Against—Gender Equality.
2014/329 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-980-5

pb $26/£23.95

iding Violence expresses outrage at the
Aconsidered
contradiction of genocide in a country
at the time by Western aid
agencies to be a model of development.
Peter Uvin reveals how aid enterprises
reacted—or failed to react—to the 1990s
dynamics of militarization and polarization
in Rwanda that resulted in mass atrocities.
Outlining the profound structural basis on
which the genocidal edifice was built, he
exposes the practices of inequality, exclusion, and humiliation that were pervasive
throughout the country.
Peter Uvin is Henry J. Leir Professor of
International Humanitarian Studies at the
Fletcher School, Tufts University.
1998/273 pages
ISBN: 978-1-56549-083-3

pb $26/£23.95

A Kumarian Press Book

2

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

www.rienner.com

■

3

3RD

Inside African Politics

EDITION

The Making of
Contemporary Africa:

Pierre Englebert and Kevin C. Dunn
“A comprehensive, scholarly, and readable guide to
(mostly) post-1990 Africa. Highly recommended.”

The Development of African
Society Since 1800

—Choice

Bill Freund
Praise for the previous editions:

“A landmark in African historiography.... well planned and clearly written.”
—John Lonsdale, Journal of African History

T

his comprehensive yet accessible text critically traces the complex trajectory
of African society, culture, economy, and politics across more than two centuries.
Appearing nearly two decades after the previous edition was published, the
third edition of The Making of Contemporary Africa has not only been revised
throughout, but also includes two entirely new chapters: one specifically on the
twenty-first century and one on postindependence cultural and social history.
Bill Freund is professor emeritus of economic history at the University of
KwaZulu-Natal.
CONTENTS

• Africanist History and the History
of Africa.
• Material and Cultural Development in
Africa Before the Nineteenth Century.
• The European Intrusion in the Era
of Merchant Capital.
• The Era of Legitimate Commerce,
1800–1870.
• The Conquest of Africa.
• The Material Basis of Colonial Society,
1900–1940.
• Culture, Class, and Social Change
in Colonial Africa, 1900–1940.
• Industrialization and South African
Society, 1900–1940.

4

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

• The Decolonization of Africa,
1940–1960.
• Tropical Africa, 1960–1980: Class, State,
and the Problem of Development.
• Southern Africa:
The Liberation Struggles.
• Structural Adjustment Kicks In.
• Democracies, Dictatorships, and Disasters:
Africa into the Twenty-First Century.
• A New Africa: Cultural and Social
History Since Independence.
2016/356 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-576-5
US and Canada only

pb $29.95

“Englebert and Dunn have produced what will no
doubt become the standard text for years to come: a
sharply written, well-informed, and completely up-todate book that should find a wide audience beyond
the classroom, as well.” —Nicolas van de Walle, Foreign Affairs

T

his state-of-the-art introduction to contemporary African politics has been
carefully designed to provide not only thorough coverage of the full range of
core topics, but also an awareness and understanding of key theoretical issues
and controversies.
Drawing on their extensive teaching and fieldwork experience, Pierre
Englebert and Kevin Dunn offer:
• A straightforward, accessible style, making even complex ideas
easy to understand.
• A balanced approach, exposing multiple perspectives on contested issues.
• A focus on both states and citizens, politics from above and below.
• Discussions of existing policies, as well as policy implications of
different approaches.
• An abundance of rich data and illustrative examples.
The authors also highlight the contributions of African experiences to broader
knowledge in the areas of comparative politics and international relations. Their
book will serve both as an essential text and as a long term resource for students
and scholars alike.
Pierre Englebert is professor of political science at Pomona College. Kevin
C. Dunn is professor of political science at Hobart and William Smith Colleges.
CONTENTS

• Why Study African Politics?
• The Evolution of African States.
• People, Identity, and Politics.
• The Practice of Power.
• An Increasing Range of Regimes.
• The Economic Dimensions of
African Politics.

• The Shifting Landscape of Conflict
and Security.
• International Relations Near and Far.
2013/451 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-905-8

pb $32.50/£24.95

No rights in southern Africa

www.rienner.com

■

5

M O R E O U T S TA N D I N G T I T L E S
For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents,
please visit www.rienner.com.
WINNER

OF THE

A P C G B E S T B O O K A WA R D

Africa: Unity, Sovereignty, and Sorrow
Pierre Englebert

“A thoroughly engaging piece of work that makes a timely and incredibly
important contribution to the debates at the very heart of African politics
and international relations.... [It] should appear on any African politics
reading list.” —Alexander Beresford, African Affairs

5TH

EDITION

Understanding
Contemporary Africa
April A. Gordon and Donald L. Gordon, editors
Praise for the previous editions:

“Excellent.... A remarkably sound text for
introductory courses on Sub-Saharan Africa.”
—Journal of Developing Areas

ISBN: 978-1-58826-623-1

pb $26.50/£24.50

Voting and Democratic Citizenship in Africa
Michael Bratton, editor

“An excellent book, conceptually tightly woven.... Readers will benefit
from important information about how Africans perceive elections and
how voting relates to the broader project of democratization on the
continent.” —Edward R. McMahon, University of Vermont
ISBN: 978-1-58826-894-5

hc $27.50/£25.50

The Global Barometers Series

One-Party Dominance in African Democracies
Renske Doorenspleet and Lia Nijzink, editors

“An important contribution to the comparative politics literature
on parties and party systems.” —Michele Kuenzi, Perspectives on Politics
ISBN: 978-1-58826-869-3

hc $35/£32.50

Museveni’s Uganda:
Paradoxes of Power in a Hybrid Regime
Aili Mari Tripp

“Well-written, well-structured and highly comprehensible.”
—Sarah Biecker, African Affairs
ISBN: 978-1-58826-707-8
Challenge and Change in African Politics

6

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

pb $23/£20.95

“A welcome breath of fresh air.” —Orbis
“A well chosen and integrated whole.... Deserving of a prominent place
in university programmes.” —Canadian Journal of Development Studies

T

his new edition of Understanding Contemporary Africa has been thoroughly
revised to reflect the many significant events and trends of the past six years
—seismic political changes, the impact of new information technology, the
strong presence of China and other foreign powers, and much more.
The authors provide current analyses not only of history, politics, and economics,
but also geography, environmental concerns, population shifts, and social and
cultural issues. Each topic is covered in an accessible style, but with reference
to the latest scholarship. Maps, photographs, and a table of basic political data
enhance the text, which has made its place as the best available introduction to
this diverse and complex continent.
April A. Gordon is professor emeritus of sociology and director of the Women’s
Studies Program at Winthrop University. Donald L. Gordon is professor of
political science and director of the Richard W. Riley Institute of Government,
Politics, and Public Leadership at Furman University.
CONTENTS

• Introduction—the Editors.
• Africa: A Geographic Preface—J.W. Neff.
• The Historical Context—T. O’Toole.
• African Politics—D.L. Gordon.
• The Economies of Africa—V. DeLancey.
• African International Relations
—P.J. Schraeder.
• Population, Urbanization, and AIDS
—A.A. Gordon.
• Africa’s Environmental Problems
—J.E. Nyang’oro.

• Family and Kinship—E. Shanklin
and A.A. Gordon.
• Women and Development—A.A. Gordon.
• Religion in Africa—A. Moyo.
• African Literature—G. Joseph.
• Trends and Prospects—the Editors.
2013/511 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-847-1

pb $28.50/£22.50

Understanding: Introductions to the States
and Regions of the Contemporary World

www.rienner.com

■

7

2ND

C H O I C E O U T S TA N D I N G A C A D E M I C B O O K

EDITION

Politics in Southern Africa:

Power Politics in Zimbabwe

Transition and Transformation

Michael Bratton

Gretchen Bauer and Scott D. Taylor

“Compelling, thoroughly researched, and immensely
informative.” —Ngonidzashe Munemo, Perspectives on Politics

“A very readable volume that should be extremely
attractive for African politics courses.” —Choice

“Bratton has offered us an instant classic of

“A much-needed and comprehensive text and analysis

Zimbabwe studies, with implications reaching well
beyond the borders of that troubled place.”
—Pierre Englebert, Journal of Democracy

of the sociopolitical economy of the eight major states of southern Africa.”
—I. William Zartman, Africa Today

T

he developments of the past seven years are reflected throughout this
thoroughly revised edition of Politics in Southern Africa.
Bauer and Taylor systematically examine politics and society in the region.
After introducing the themes that guide their analysis, in each of eight country
studies they trace the country’s historical origins and then analyze state institutions, political parties and civil society, fundamentals of the political economy,
and the major challenges faced by state and society. In the final section of the
book, they investigate issues that transcend regional borders: women and politics, living with HIV/AIDS, and southern Africa’s role on the continent and in
the world.
Gretchen Bauer is professor of political science at the University of
Delaware. Scott D. Taylor is associate professor in the School of Foreign
Service at Georgetown University.
CONTENTS

• Introduction.
• Malawi: Institutionalizing Democracy.
• Zambia: The Uncertainties of
Political Pluralism.
• Botswana: Still the Exception?
• Mozambique: Institutionalizing
Dominant-Party Politics.
• Angola: Prosperity and
Patronage Politics.
• Zimbabwe: State, Society, and
Prolonged Crisis.

• Namibia: Liberation and Its Discontents.
• South Africa: Hard Realities in the
Rainbow Nation.
• Living with HIV/AIDS in
Southern Africa.
• Women Remaking Politics in
Southern Africa.
• Southern Africa’s International Relations.
• Conclusion.
2011/437 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-794-8

Z

imbabwe’s July 2013 election brought the country’s “inclusive” powersharing interlude to an end and installed Mugabe and ZANU-PF for yet
another—its seventh—term. Why? What explains the resilience of authoritarian
rule in Zimbabwe?
Tracing the country’s elusive search for political stability across the decades,
Michael Bratton offers a careful analysis of the failed power-sharing experiment,
an account of its institutional origins, and an explanation of its demise.
Michael Bratton is University Distinguished Professor of political science at
Michigan State University.
CONTENTS

• Power Politics.
• Political Settlements.
THE ROOTS OF REPRESSION.
• The Colonial Political Settlement.
• The Independence Political Settlement.
• A Period of Crisis, 2000–2008.
POWER-SHARING SETTLEMENTS.
• African Experiences with Power Sharing.
• Zimbabwe’s Power-Sharing Settlement,
2008–2013.

THE CHALLENGES OF REFORM.
• Rewriting Zimbabwe’s Constitution.
• Improving Electoral Conduct?
• Approaching Security-Sector Reform.
• Tackling Transitional Justice.
CONCLUSION.
• Reflections on Theory and Policy.
paperback 2016/281 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-388-4

pb $28.50/£26.50

No rights in southern Africa

A R E L AT E D T I T L E
pb $26.50/£24.50

Zimbabwe Takes Back Its Land
Joseph Hanlon, Jeannette Manjengwa, and Teresa Smart

“Contribute[s] significantly to challenging the prevailing
narratives on fast-track [land reform] which equate it with
chaos, disaster and destruction.”
—Kirk Helliker,
Journal of Contemporary African Studies
ISBN: 978-1-56549-520-3

pb $28/£25.95

A Kumarian Press Book
No rights in southern Africa

8

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

www.rienner.com

■

9

L I T E R AT U R E
For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents,
please visit www.rienner.com.

F O R T H C O M I N G — AVA I L A B L E

The Suns of Independence a novel

Balancing Domestic and Global Interests

Ahmadou Kourouma, translated by Adrian Adams

“This fine translation ... eloquently captures the bitter frustration and
anguished oppression of the African people in the post-independence
era.” —Africa Today
A masterpiece of modern African literature, The Suns of Independence
brilliantly captures the struggles, desires, and dreams of people in a
West African country as they live through the tumultuous days of
postcolonial independence.
pb $16

ISBN: 978-0-8419-0747-8

Seydou Badian, translated by Marie-Thérèse Noiset

“This poignant novel evokes the utopian hopes at the very dawn of the
decolonization of Africa.” —Publishers Weekly
A gentle novel about the enduring conflict between young and old, new
and traditional, foreign and native.
pb $13.50/£12.50

Bab el-Oued a novel
Merzak Allouache, translated by Angela M. Brewer

“[Bab el-Oued] is not simply the story of the Bab el-Oued district, but
also the story of contemporary postcolonial Algeria.... Algeria’s national
and cultural problems are translated in this novel into the daily feelings
and concerns of its complex characters.” —Sarra Tlili, MESA Bulletin

“[Allouache] deftly surveys the embattled populace of a poor section
of Algiers ruled by a platitudinous and ingenuous ‘Imam’ and rife with
both sexual tension and militant Islamic political activity.” —Kirkus Reviews
pb $15.95

No rights in the European Union or the Commonwealth (except Canada)

African Lives: An Anthology of Memoirs and Autobiographies
Geoff Wisner, editor

“An amazing anthology—a cacophony of African voices in splendid
diversity as vast as the continent itself.”
—Adele Newson-Horst,
World Literature Today

African Lives presents selections from the work of many of Africa’s
finest writers and most significant personalities from across the
continent and spanning several centuries. Enhancing the material,
Geoff Wisner’s introduction and biographical notes provide important
context for the selections.
ISBN: 978-1-58826-887-7

10

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

Africa’s International Relations:
Beth Elise Whitaker and John F. Clark
“Brings together a deep appreciation for the region’s
historical context with important theoretical insights
from the major traditions of international relations
theory. This text will be of great value to both students
and policymakers eager to understand how African countries relate to
each other and the rest of the world.” —Michael Byron Nelson, Monmouth College

one that the authors have fully met.... I will certainly adopt this book as a
required text for my classes.” —Emmanuel Uwalaka, St. Louis University

Caught in the Storm a novel

ISBN: 978-0-89410-860-0

OCTOBER

“To explain Africa’s international relations in one book is a daunting challenge,

Distributed for Holmes & Meier Publishers • No rights in the UK

ISBN: 978-0-89410-794-8

IN

C

omprehensive and engaging, this timely introduction to Africa’s international
relations explores how power, interests, and ideas influence interactions both
among the continent’s states and between African states and other actors in the
global arena.
How has history shaped the international relations of African states and peoples? What role does identity play? How are foreign policies linked to domestic
political dynamics, and especially to the pursuit of regime security? How are
states grappling with the tensions between sovereignty and external pressures?
These are among the questions answered as the authors address a wide range of
ongoing and emerging challenges, all in historical and theoretical context. In
addition, a case study at the end of each chapter illustrates key concepts and
reflects an ongoing debate. The result is an ideal text for students, as well as
an invaluable resource for researchers and policymakers.
Beth Elise Whitaker is associate professor of political science at the
University of North Carolina at Charlotte. John F. Clark is professor of politics
and international relations at Florida International University.
CONTENTS

• Understanding Africa’s
International Relations.
THE HISTORICAL CONTEXT.
• From Kingdoms to States.
• Africa During the Cold War.
THE PURSUIT OF FREEDOM
AND DEVELOPMENT.
• Foreign Aid and Economic
Conditionality.
• External Pressures for Political Reform
and Human Rights.
• The Elusive Goal of African Unity.
THE CHALLENGES OF SECURITY.
• The Regionalization of Conflict.

• Humanitarian Assistance and
Peace Operations.
• The Politics of Migration.
ENGAGING WITH EXTERNAL ACTORS.
• Africa and the United States.
• Africa and Europe.
• Africa and the Emerging Powers.
CONCLUSION.
• International Relations and
Domestic Politics Entwined.
October 2018/ca. 380 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-737-0

pb $32.50/£24.95

pb $26.50/£24.50

www.rienner.com

■

11

Haggai Erlich

Saudi Arabia and Ethiopia:
Islam, Christianity, and
Politics Entwined

Party Politics and the Prospects
for Democracy in North Africa

“An important book not only in Ethiopian

Haggai Erlich

Lise Storm

“A comprehensive discussion of ‘the ever-

“Lise Storm separates the wheat from the chaff in

changing interplay between three cultural
systems: the Christian-Ethiopian, the
Saudi-Wahhabi, and the IslamicEthiopian.’... It provides important
insights into the religious dimensions
of international relations and is an
excellent introduction to the new
modes of foreign relations that
characterize global affairs in the
twenty-first century.” —John Voll,

North Africa’s political party scene.... [She] has
made an important, impressive contribution to our
understanding of political parties in North Africa,
particularly in the post–Arab Spring context.”

The Cross and the River:
Ethiopia, Egypt, and the Nile
and North African historiography, but also
an original contribution to an area which
... has rarely been tackled in a comparative
modern historical framework.”
—Irma Taddia,
Journal of Modern African Studies

“This eagerly awaited book is
... a complex, richly textured
discussion ... satisfyingly
detailed.” —Peter P. Garretson,
Journal of African History

American Historical Review

“Meticulously researched,
bridges countries and areas
usually relegated to separate
mental compartments, and
elaborates in detail a theme of
undeni-able significance for both
Egyptian and Ethiopian history.”
—Donald Malcolm Reid, American Historical Review

T

he ongoing Egyptian-Ethiopian dispute
over the Nile waters is potentially one
of the most difficult issues on the current
international agenda, central to the very
life of the two countries. Analyzing the
context of the dispute across a span of
more than a thousand years, The Cross
and the River delves into the heart of both
countries’ identities and cultures.
Haggai Erlich is professor emeritus
of Middle East and African history at Tel
Aviv University.
CONTENTS

“Provides all kinds of interesting insights and draws connections between Ethiopia and the
Arab world that have been little
pondered, with vital implications for the modern world.... Erlich adds
insight, new dimension, and much clarity.”
—Charles W. McClellan,
International Journal of African Historical Studies

W

hat is the significance of Islam’s growing strength in Ethiopia? And what is
the impetus for the Saudi financing of
hundreds of new mosques and schools in
the country, the establishment of welfare
organizations, and the spread of the Arabic
language? Haggai Erlich explores the interplay of religion and international politics as
it has shaped the development of modern
Ethiopia and Saudi Arabia.
Haggai Erlich is professor emeritus
of Middle East and African history at Tel
Aviv University.

Introduction: The Crisis of the Nile • Christianity
and Islam: The Formative Concepts • Medieval
Prime: The Legacies of the Solomonians and
the Mamluks • Modern Rediscovery and Fatal
Collision • Nationalism and Mutual Perceptions
• Stormy Redefinitions, 1935–1942 • From
Compromise to Disconnection, 1945–1959
• Ethiopian Concepts of Egypt, 1959–1991 •
Egyptian Concepts of Ethiopia, 1959–1991
• Conclusion: The 1990s and the Legacies
of History.

Politics and Religious Legacies: An Interplay •
The Christian State and the Islamic State •
Camels for Mussolini • The Wahhabiyya and
Ethiopia, 1936–1948 • The Saudis and the End
of the Christian Kingdom • Wahhabism and
Communism: Mutual Demonization, 1974–
1991 • Wahhabism and Ethiopian Identity •
Local Dilemmas, Global Perspectives.

paperback 2014/249 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-192-7

paperback 2014/249 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-193-4

12

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

pb $26/£23.95

CONTENTS

pb $26/£23.95

—Matt Buehler, Middle East Journal

“Storm’s book [is] very valuable.... Highly recommended.” —Choice

W

hat are the prospects for democracy in North Africa in the wake of the
Arab Spring? Addressing that question, Lise Storm provides a rich analysis
of party politics in the region.
Storm focuses on Tunisia, Morocco, and Algeria, examining the key characteristics and political dynamics of each country’s party system as they have evolved
over time. Her research sheds light not only on the origins, development, and
functioning of these parties, but also on their contribution to the survival of
authoritarianism and their potential as vehicles for democratization.
Lise Storm is senior lecturer in Middle East politics at the Institute of Arab
and Islamic Studies, University of Exeter.
CONTENTS

• Party Politics in Algeria Before the
Arab Spring.
• Prospects for Democracy in Algeria.
• Prospects for Democracy in North Africa.

• Introduction.
• Political Parties and Democracy.
• Party Politics in Morocco Before
the Arab Spring.
• Prospects for Democracy in Morocco.
• Party Politics in Tunisia Before
the Jasmine Revolution.
• Prospects for Democracy in Tunisia.

2014/244 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-958-4

hc $28.50/£26.50

Studies on North Africa

A R E L AT E D T I T L E
2ND

EDITION

Western Sahara: Anatomy of a Stalemate?
Erik Jensen

“This gracefully written and well argued book will
obviously be useful to anyone with an interest in Western
Saharan and North African affairs.” —Anthony G. Pazzanita,
International Journal of African Historical Studies
ISBN: 978-1-58826-807-5

pb $16.95/£15.50

www.rienner.com

■

13

M O R E O U T S TA N D I N G T I T L E S
For full descriptions of the books listed below, including tables of contents,
please visit www.rienner.com.

UN Peacekeeping in Africa:
From the Suez Crisis to the Sudan Conflicts

C HOICE O UTSTANDING A CADEMIC B OOK

State Legitimacy and
Development in Africa

“An excellent delineation of the key issues and actors involved in
the United Nations peacekeeping efforts in Africa during the last
half century.” —Agber Dimah, Africa Today
pb $25/£22.95

A Project of the International Peace Institute
No rights in Africa

Pierre Englebert
question that sets the tone for this brilliant
work: Is there anything ‘African’ in an
African state that makes it inimical to economic growth and proper governance?...
This work strikes at the heart of
Africa’s crisis on economic stagnation and underdevelopment.”
—Osaore Aideyan, African Studies Review

African Guerrillas: Raging Against the Machine
Morten Bøås and Kevin C. Dunn, editors

“Greatly contribut[es] to a better understanding of the motives and circumstances behind some of the most brutal and devastating civil wars
that continue to ravage the continent.” —Guy Martin, African Studies Review
ISBN: 978-1-58826-471-8

pb $24.50/£22.50

“Well-informed, theoretically and
methodologically sophisticated, and
highly innovative.... This book will
have a lasting and positive influence
on African and development studies,
and it would be excellent assigned
reading for upper division and
graduate courses.” —James R. Scarritt,
American Political Science Review

African Security and the African Command:
Viewpoints on the US Role in Africa
Terry F. Buss, Joseph Adjaye, Donald Goldstein, and Louis A. Picard, editors

“A remarkably thorough, scholarly, topical, and captivating analysis
of US military policy and options regarding security issues in Africa....
This study opens a new field of analysis linking US military policy with
Africa’s development.” —Joshua B. Forrest, La Roche College

“This scholarly and easy-to-read collection provides insights into
the origins of the Africa Command, the arguments used by parties on
both sides of the debate, and the complexities of the ever-changing
African security landscape.”
—Claudia E. Anyaso, former member of
the AFRICOM Planning and Implementation Team

ISBN: 978-1-56549-412-1

pb $29.95/£27.50

A Kumarian Press Book

Tapping Philanthropy for Development:
Lessons Learned from a Public-Private Partnership in Rural Uganda
Lorna Michael Butler and Della E. McMillan, editors

“This well-written study of an international development project
provides both an excellent overview of what works—and what does
not—and an intriguing description of the role of philanthropy.”

Warlord Politics and
African States
William Reno

“Pierre Englebert asks a very relevant

Adekeye Adebajo

ISBN: 978-1-58826-782-5

TWO CLASSICS

“This excellently written book examines the extent to which colonial
experience affects the policy choices
and economic growth of countries in
the African region.” —Choice
hat accounts for the wide variations in
W
developmental fortunes across African
states? Englebert argues, with compelling
statistics and the liberal use of examples,
that differences in economic performance
both in Africa and across the developing
world can be linked to differences in historical state legitimacy.
Showing how the arbitrary nature of
postcolonial African states conditions the
type of policies that African elites adopt,
Englebert establishes the impact of imported government institutions on government
performance. His analysis calls into question the relevance of both structural adjustment and public-sector reform programs,
pointing to institutional and territorial
restructuring as prerequisites for sustainable African development.
Pierre Englebert is professor of politics
at Pomona College.

“An important as well as a fascinating
book.... In addition to providing riveting
accounts of the skullduggery that passes
for politics in at least parts of the continent,
it places these within a frame of reference
which encourages much wider reflection on
the African condition.”—Christopher Clapham,
Journal of Modern African Studies

“No other work so thoroughly
examines state failure and how
politics continues even when a
state is dying.”
—American
Political Science Review

illiam Reno argues that
W
the end of the Cold War
changed the nature of sovereignty in Africa. Rulers cut
off from overseas largess are
now vulnerable to threats
from strongmen; enterprising
strongmen join with marginalized groups to exploit regime weakness;
opposing groups traffic in illegal drugs,
weapons, and natural resources and even
forge foreign commercial partnerships.
Focusing on the examples of Congo,
Liberia, Nigeria, and Sierra Leone, Reno
demonstrates how rulers hold on to power
amidst cutoffs of foreign aid, collapsing
economies, and disappearing bureaucracies.
His evidence contradicts the conventional
wisdom that Africa’s worst-off states are
those increasingly marginal to the world
economy. Ironically, closer integration of
these states into global markets promotes
warlord politics, not the bureaucratic
forms of administration that most studies
of reform in Africa prescribe.
William Reno is professor of political
science at Northwestern University.
paperback 1999/260 pages
ISBN: 978-1-55587-883-2

pb $23.50/£21.50

—Raymond J. Miller, University of Maryland
ISBN: 978-1-62637-195-8

pb $25/£22.95

paperback 2002/244 pages
ISBN: 978-1-58826-131-1

pb $24/£21.95

A Kumarian Press Book

14

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

www.rienner.com

■

15

ALSO OF INTEREST

ALSO OF INTEREST

4TH

3RD

EDITION

EDITION

Comparative Politics
of the Global South:

Doing Comparative Politics:

Linking Concepts and Cases

Timothy C. Lim

December Green and Laura Luehrmann

“Covering basic theoretical approaches in the field

Praise for the previous editions:

and then applying them to specific cases or questions,
this text helps students to see how theory is actually
used in practice.” —Michael Baun, Valdosta State University

An Introduction to Approaches and Issues

“This book outshines any other text I have seen.... The
authors do a wonderful job of synthesizing a great deal of information and
presenting it in terms that should engage an audience of undergraduates.”
—Dwight Hahn, John Carroll University

“The writing style is lively and the detail is impressive.... another welcome
innovation is the welding together of the discussion of key issues with the
eight country cases.” —Ross Burkhart, Boise State University

I

n this now classic text, December Green and Laura Luehrmann show how
history, economics, and politics converge to create the realities of life in the
Global South.
The authors offer an innovative blend of theory and empirical material as they
introduce the politics of what was once called the “third world.” They consistently link theoretical concepts to a set of eight contemporary case studies:
China, Egypt, Indonesia, Iran, Mexico, Nigeria, Peru, and Zimbabwe.
Features of the fourth edition, revised and updated from cover to cover, include:
an entirely new case study, Egypt; analysis of the status of regime transitions
around the world; a “report card” on the Millennium Development Goals; more
discussion of everyday forms of resistance; and new material on such continuing
challenges as migration, human trafficking, weapons proliferation, pandemic
diseases, and the impact of climate change.
The result is a text that has been successfully designed to challenge students’
preconceptions, arouse their curiosity, and foster critical thinking.
December Green and Laura Luehrmann are professors of political science
at Wright State University.

CONTENTS

• Comparing and Defining a
Complex World.
HISTORICAL LEGACIES.
• Precolonial History: What Once Was,
and Why It Matters.
• How Colonialism Changed Everything.
• Independence: In Name Only?
ECONOMIC REALITIES.
• Sustainable Human Development:
A Progress Report.
• Adjustments, Conditions, and Alternatives.
POLITICS AND POLITICAL CHANGE.
• Civil Society Takes on the State.
• Militaries, Militias, Guerrillas,
and Terrorists.

16

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

• Transitions: Democracy, Dictatorship,
and the Messy Middle.
• Authoritarian Backlash: Freedom
in Decline?
THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM.
• Sovereignty and the Role of International
Organizations.
• Confronting Global Challenges.
• Global South Perspectives on the
United States.
CONCLUSION.
• Looking Forward: Contested Images
of Power.
2017/563 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-650-2

pb $35/£32.50

Praise for the previous editions:

“A concise, accessible and well-organized approach suitable for both undergraduate and graduate courses.... Doing Comparative Politics puts students in
the driver’s seat as they apply what they learn to timely, substantive debates
in political science.” —Nicholas Spina, Edgewood College

“Superbly demonstrates how comparativists use theory to grapple with important
questions. Undergraduate and graduate students alike will find this engaging and
well-structured text useful.... Most important, Lim makes abstract concepts acces—Laura Luehrmann,
sible in ways that are neither patronizing nor trivial.”
Wright State University

“Unlike most other texts in comparative politics that focus on country cases,
Lim’s valuable book gives students the skills to become critical thinkers and to
actually DO comparative politics themselves.” —Claudio Holzner, University of Utah

T

his systematic, user friendly, and refreshingly unusual introduction to comparative politics has not only been updated and refined in the third edition, but also
fully revised to reflect the impact of major new developments in world politics.
Designed to teach students how to think comparatively and theoretically about
the world they live in, the book is organized around a set of critical questions—
why are poor countries poor? why is East Asia relatively prosperous? what makes
a democracy? how can we explain terrorism and genocide? what leads people to
mobilize around a cause?—each the topic of a full chapter. These issue chapters are
based on the solid methodological and theoretical foundation laid out in the first
part of the book, and the entire text is enhanced with case studies and graphics.
Timothy C. Lim is professor of political science at California State University,
Los Angeles.
CONTENTS

• Getting Into Comparative Politics.
DOING COMPARATIVE POLITICS.
• Comparing to Learn, Learning
to Compare.
• Thinking Theoretically in
Comparative Politics.
THE QUESTIONS.
• Why Are Poor Countries Poor?
• Explaining Underdevelopment.
• Why Has East Asia Prospered?
• Explaining Economic Growth in Japan,
South Korea, Taiwan, and China.

• What Makes a Democracy?
• Explaining the Breakdown of
Authoritarian Rule.
• Why Do People Kill?
• Explaining Genocide and Terrorism.
• Why Collective Action?
• Explaining the Rise of Social Movements.
THE FUTURE OF COMPARATIVE POLITICS.
• Globalization and the Study of
Comparative Politics.
2016/409 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-450-8

pb $28.50/£22.50

www.rienner.com

■

17

INDEX

I N T E R N AT I O N A L S A L E S R E P R E S E N TAT I V E S
■

AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND/FIJI
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766 Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

■

■

■

CHINA (including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)

■

■

INDIA
Viva Books
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi 110 002
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200 / Fax: +91 11-4224-2240
www.vivagroupindia.com
JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672
Tel: +81 3-3265-7531 / Fax: +81 3-3265-4656
febimp@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
panjiva.com/Far-Eastern-Booksellers

Kim Hyo-Soon
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku
Seoul, Korea 121-842
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg

Adjaye, Joseph, 14
Africa, 6
Africa’s International
Relations, 11
African Development, 1
African Guerrillas, 14
African Lives, 10
African Security and the
African Command, 14
Aiding Violence, 2
Allouache, Merzak, 10

LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN

Brazil:
Renata Zanzini
Rua Edith J. Azevedo Marques, 169/33
05782-390 - Sao Paulo, SP
Tel: +55 (0) 11-9407-1029 / +55 (0) 11-5811-0324
renatazanzini@uol.com.br

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

EUROPE
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1767-604-972
Fax: +44 (0) 1767-601-640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

Adebajo, Adekeye, 14

Cranbury International LLC
7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2
Montpelier, VT 05602 US
Tel: 802-223-6565 / Fax: 802-223-6824
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

China Publishers Marketing
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77
Lane 569, Xinhua Road
Changning District
Shanghai 200052
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn
www.cpmarketing.com.cn

■

KOREA

Central America /Andean Countries:
Jose Rios
Publicaciones Educativas
Apdo. Postal #38
CCorreos Plaza Merliot, La Libertad
El Salvador
Tel/Fax: 502-907-2434
joserios@cranburyinternational.com
■

Bab el-Oued, 10
Badian, Seydou, 10
Bauer, Gretchen, 8
Bøås, Morten, 14
Bratton, Michael, 6, 9
Buss, Terry F., 14
Butler, Lorna Michael, 14

Caught in the Storm, 10
Clark, John F., 11
Comparative Politics of the
Global South, 16
Cross and the River, 12

Doing Comparative Politics, 17
Doorenspleet, Renske, 6
Dunn, Kevin C., 5, 14

SOUTHEAST ASIA (including Brunei,
Cambodia, East Timor, Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia,
Myanmar, Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam)

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

In all other territories,
please order directly from our US office.
Discounts are available through
our US office only.

Englebert, Pierre, 5, 6, 15
Erlich, Haggai, 12

Freund, Bill, 4
Goldstein, Donald, 14
Gordon, April A., 7

Gordon, Donald L., 7
Green, December, 16

Hanlon, Joseph, 9
Honwana, Alcinda, 2

Saudi Arabia and Ethiopia, 12
Smart, Teresa, 9
State Legitimacy and
Development in Africa, 15
Storm, Lise, 13
Suns of Independence, 10

Inside African Politics, 5
Tapping Philanthropy for
Jensen, Erik, 13
Kevane, Michael, 3
Kourouma, Ahmadou, 10

Lim, Timothy C., 17
Luehrmann, Laura, 16
Making of Contemporary
Africa, 4
Manjengwa, Jeannette, 9
McMillan, Della E., 14
Moss, Todd J., 1
Museveni’s Uganda, 6

Nijzink, Lia, 6
One-Party Dominance in African
Democracies, 6

Party Politics and the Prospects
for Democracy in North
Africa, 13
Picard, Louis A., 14
Politics in Southern Africa, 8
Power Politics in Zimbabwe, 9

Development, 14
Taylor, Scott D., 8
Time of Youth, 2
Tripp, Aili Mari, 6

UN Peacekeeping in Africa, 14
Understanding Contemporary
Africa, 7
Uvin, Peter, 2
Voting and Democratic
Citizenship in Africa, 6

Warlord Politics and African
States, 15
Western Sahara, 13
Whitaker, Beth Elise, 11
Wisner, Geoff, 10
Women and Development
in Africa, 3

Zimbabwe Takes Back Its
Land, 9

Reno, William, 15
Resnick, Danielle, 1

If you would like to receive
e-mail announcements of our
new books, please sign up at
www.rienner.com/email.

Kinokuniya Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 55, Chitose, Tokyo 156
Tel: +81 3-439-0161 / Fax: +81 3-439-0839
www.kinokuniya.co.jp
Maruzen Company Ltd.
P.O. Box 5050, Tokyo International 100-3
Tel: +81 3-275-8585 / Fax: +81 3-274-3238
www.maruzen.co.jp
MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051
Japan
Tel: +81 3-3518-9449 / Fax: +81 3-3518-9523
www.mhmlimited.co.jp

18

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

www.rienner.com

■

19

O R D E R I N G I N F O R M AT I O N
Instructor/Exam Copies

ORDER FORM

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting)
one of our paperbacks for a course, electronic copies
are free for 60 days, after which your access will
cease, or you can pay $7.50 for perpetual access.
If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are available for $7.50 in the US and $15 elsewhere to cover
shipping and handling.
Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, plus shipping.
Please limit your request to 3 books and include
the name of your institution along with the name and
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

To place an order in Australia,
New Zealand, or Fiji:

1.

Please send orders to:
Taylor & Francis Group
c/o TL Distribution Pty Ltd
Unit 1, 18 Shale Place
Eastern Creek
NSW 2766, Australia
Tel: +61 (0) 2-8778-9999
Fax: +61 (0) 2-8778-9944
E-mail: orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.tldonline.com.au

Name:___________________________________________________________________________________________

E-mail books@tandf.com.au for
information on academic inspection copies.

Tel: ______________________________________________Fax: __________________________________________

Special paperback program

To place an order in Europe:

E-mail:____________________________________________________________________________________________

Want to use one of our hardcover books in your
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paperback program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books
will be delivered within four weeks.

International Orders

Please send orders to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park
Biggleswade SG18 8TQ UK
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604-972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601-640
E-mail: eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
www.eurospanbookstore.com

Outside the US and Canada, please contact the
appropriate representative listed on page 18 or see
the box at the right.

For information on academic inspection
copies, contact Imogen Adams at
imogen.adams@eurospangroup.com.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22883 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA 20166

Ship to (please print legibly) :

Address:_________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
City/State/Zip:___________________________________________________________________________________
Country:_________________________________________________________________________________________

(Required for e-examination copies)

❏ Check here if you would like to receive e-mail updates about similar titles.

2.

Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

❏ Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)
❏ Charge my credit card:

❏ VISA

❏ MasterCard

Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. _____________________
Signature _____________________________________________________________________________________

Pricing
Customers in Europe will be invoiced in
£s sterling or the euro equivalent. Due to
currency fluctuations and publisher price
changes, invoiced prices may vary from
those quoted. Visa, MasterCard, Maestro,
and Visa debit are also accepted.

❏ Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3.

I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits)

Qty

Author & Title

Price

Total

All titles can be ordered through
your local bookstore.
Discounts are not available
in Australia and Europe.

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at
cservice@rienner.com with questions
or concerns about your order.

Subtotal

Prices subject to change without notice. Please
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:

$5

$2

All other areas (via Airmail): $15

$5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

Colorado residents
add 3% sales tax
Shipping
TOTAL

4.

Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026 USA
—OR—
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 E-mail: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

CODE

01/18

WEB

20

■

Lynne Rienner Publishers

www.rienner.com

■

21

Please recycle

1800 30th St., Suite 314
Boulder, CO 80301
www.rienner.com
WEB

Boulder, CO
Permit No. 507

PAID

PRSRT STD
U.S. Postage

